
  2024 Florida Gold Coast Teams

PALM  BEACH  COUNTY
TEAM NAME CODE CONTACT Address City/Zip Wk Phone #

Boca Raton Swim Team BRST Allan Williams Allan.e.williams@gmail.com 935 Sweetwater Lane,  #104 Boca Raton            33431 561-251-3724

East Coast Aquatic Club ECAC Alison Templin swimecac@gmail.com 127 - 1st Way West Palm Beach   33407 561-236-7733

Flood Aquatics Swim Team FAST Jonathan Zuchowski Coachjz33458@yahoo.com 819 Promenade Way, Apt 105 Jupiter                    33458 561-373-2772

Florida Atlantic Aquatics FAA Lara Preacco FloridaAtlanticAquatics@gmail.com 777 Glades Road, Field House Boca Raton            33431 561-376-7562

Jupiter Dragons Swim Team JDST Kiril Zahariev coachkiril@yahoo.com 152 Middlebury Dr. Jupiter                     33458 561-626-7654

Lake Lytal Lighting LLL Gordon Andrews lightningswimming@gmail.com 946 Paseo Andorra West Palm Beach    33405 561-310-4924

Martin County Swimming MART Mark Corley markcorley@gmail.com 2801 South Kanner Hwy. Stuart                      34994 904-599-8416

North Palm Beach Swim Club NPB Dick Cavanah NPBCoach4@aol.com 951 US Hwy. #1 North Palm Beach    33408 561-762-7261

Performance Aquatics PAQ Kathleen Prindle PerformanceAQ@gmail.com 745 SE 31st Street Boca Raton             33432 561-212-7175

Saint Andrew's Aquatics SAS Sid Cassidy CoachSid@gmail.com 7801 N. Federal Hwy. Bld 21-101 Boca Raton             33487 561-210-2128

Swim With Gills SWG Christina Theiss Christina@swimwithgills.com 7070 Fairway Drive Palm Beach Gardens  33418 561-222-6547

Wahoo's of Wellington WOW Rich Whalen RTW01@aol.com 7815 North Fork Dr. West Palm Beach    33411 561-723-7156

BROWARD  COUNTY
TEAM NAME CODE CONTACT Address City/Zip Wk Phone #

Azura Florida Aquatics AZFL Gianluca Alberani coachgianluca@azuraquatics.com 10143 SW 51st St Cooper City             33328 954-296-1434

Cooper City Cyclones CCPR Jill Ankney coachjill08@gmail.com 11600 Stonebridge Pkwy Hollywood                33026 954-436-7300

Coral Springs Swim Club CSSC Bruno Darzi bruno.darzi@swimcssc.com 10823 Cypress Glen Dr. Coral Springs          33071 954-340-5032

Eagles Swim Club ESC John Shipman johnwshipman@comcast.net 18233 Fresh Lake Way Boca Raton            33498 561-251-1395

Hammerhead Aquatics HAFL John Grzeszczak SwimJohnSwim@bellsouth.net 2716 NE 6th Lane Wilton Manors        33334 954-588-6371

Heritage Aquatic Team HAT Nobutoka Tan coachnobutakatan@gmail.com 11701 NW 29th Manor Sunrise                   33323 954-746-7198

Lighthouse Point Yacht Club LHPY Keith Kennedy keithckennedy@gmail.com 2701 NE 42nd St. Lighthouse Point     33064 513-713-7296

Nova Southeastern Univ. NSU Sierra Rhodes srhodes@nova.edu 3301 college Ave. Ft. Lauderdale        33314 608-931-8985

Pine Crest Swimming PCS Mariusz Podkoscielny mariusz.podkoscielny@pinecrest.edu 1501 NE 62nd Street Ft. Lauderdale        33334 954-492-4173

Plantation Swim Team PST Terrell Woods terrellwpst@aim.com 9151 NW 2nd St. Plantation                33324 954-452-2526

Pompano Beach Piranhas POMP Jesse Vassallo jvassallo@pompanopiranhas.com 305 N Pompano Beach Blvd, Apt 1101 Pompano Beach     33062 787-315-1529

South Florida Aquatic Club SOFL Sandra Kamperveen officemanager@swim4comets.com 17191 Sheriden Street Pembroke Pines      33331 954-538-3721

Sunrise Swimming SUN Christi Wathen coachchristiw@aol.com 3226 NW 102nd Terrace Sunrise                   33351 954-747-4635

Swim Fast SF Pete Hay coachpeteh@aol.com 11867 SW 12th Place Davie                      33325 210-818-2026

Swim Fort Lauderdale SFTL Dave Gibson coachdgibson@gmail.com 1350 SW 29th Ave. Ft. Lauderdale         33312 704-517-1847

TS Aquatics TSA Andre Bailey tamaracswimming@gmail.com 2401 NW 41st Ave., #209 Lauderhill                 33313 954-696-8457

Tsunamis Swim Team TSU Ashley Wilson TsunamisCoachAshley@gmail.com 2900 NW 42nd Ave., Apt A506 Coconut Creek         33066 954-348-0548

Westminster Acad. Swim Club WASC Sam Freas freass@wa.edu 5601 N. Federal Highway Ft. Lauderdale         33308 954-771-4600

YMCA South Florida YSF Rodrigo Mendes romendasil@gmail.com 20201 Saddle Club Road Weston                   33327 954-261-0470
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  2024 Florida Gold Coast Teams

DADE  COUNTY
TEAM NAME CODE CONTACT Address City/Zip Wk Phone #

Atlantis Swim Club ASC Marianella Sanchez asc_adm@hotmail.com 19005 Bel Aire Dr Cutler Bay              33157 305-710-7882

Blue Marlins of Hialeah Garden BMHG Juan Carlos Ramirez chaguaramirez@hotmail 3375 SW 76th St      Apt 224 Hialeah Gardens    33018 786-281-6122

Bone Island Swim Club BISC Lori Bosco lori.bosco@cfk.edu 5901 College Rd. Key West                33040 305-809-3562

Bravo BRVO Pedro Pereira bravocoachpedro@gmail.com 2301 Laguna Circle, Apt 608 North Miami            33181 305-989-4435

City of Miami Swim Team CM Marcel Martell MMLedesma@miamigov.com 1805 SW 22nd Ave Miami                      33145 305-924-0203

College of the Florida Keys CFK Lori Bosco lori.bosco@cfk.edu 5901 College Rd. Key West                33040 305-809-3562

Eagle Aquatics EA Adam Madarassy adammadarassy@yahoo.com 2301 Laguna Cir.,   Apt. 1408 North Miami             33181 786-913-8445

FIU Swimming GPA Randy Horner Rchorner@fiu.edu
US Century Bank Arena             11200 

SW 8th St. - RM 257
Miami                       33199 504-615-7629

Florida Keys Swim Club FKSC Abbie Kelley AbbieKelley@outlook.com 37 North Marlin Ave. Key Largo               33037 305-522-1120

Gulliver Swim Club GRSC Nick Folker nfolker@gulliverprep.org 6575 SW 88th St. Miami                       33156 305-666-7937

Hialeah Swim Club HSC Julio Horrego jhorrego@hialeahfl.gov 4820 Palm Ave. Hialeah                    33012 305-822-2931

Hurricane Aquatics CANE Liz Kershaw coachlizkershaw@gmail.com 5821 San Amaro Drive Coral Gables           33146 214-695-0109

MarJcc Swim Team MJST Nazarii Kosylo nazarkosylo@gmail.com 18900 NE 25th Ave. North Miami Beach  33180 305-834-4797

Metro Aquatic Club MACM Kirk Peppas maccoach27@aol.com 13378 SW 144th Terr. Miami                       33186 786-255-4695

Miami Country Day Aquatics MCDA Eric Scheingoltz scheingoltzE@miamicountryday.org 601 NE 107th St. Miami                       33161 786-202-8737

Miami Swimming MS Andy De Angulo adeangulo75@gmail.com 13425 SW 98th Court Miami                       33176 305-321-5179

North Miami Swim Team NMST Kenny Vigille Kenny@swimneptunes.com 9908 Little River Dr Miami                       33147 305-693-1742

Olympus Swimming Team OSC Arlet Lara laraarlet@hotmail.com 13365 NW 12th Ave North Miami             33168 786-502-6597

Ransom Everglades Aquatic Club RANS Franz Huggins fhuggins@ransomeverglades.org 3535 So. Bayshore Dr. Maimi                      33133 954-279-6366

Shelton Doral Swim Team SDST Tony Pineiro swim030363@gmail.com 14440 SW 145th Place Miami                      33186 786-343-8956

Southern Wahoos Aquatic Team SWAT Rodobaldo Deus rodeusg@gmail.com 770 SE 1st Place Hialeah                    33010 786-469-9174

Speed World Swimming SWS Olga Uribe speedworld.coach@hotmail.com 5034 SW 147th Place Miami                       33185 786-291-3063

Swim Gym Swim Team SGST Robert Strauss jennie@swimgym.net 7605 NE 7th Court Miami Beach            33136 305-343-1829

University of Miami MIA Andy Kershaw a.kershaw@miami.edu 5821 San Amaro Drive Coral Gables           33146 305-284-9023

Warrior Aquatic club WAC Yand Martinez yamaxi@hotmail.com 26255 SW 144th Ave., #401 Homestead              33032 305-300-1270
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